## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 04/15/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345110	B. WING	····	C 03/11/2021	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  AUTUMN CARE OF WAYNESVILLE				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  360 OLD BALSAM ROAD  WAYNESVILLE, NC 28786		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		
E 000	Initial Comments		E 00	00		
F 000		3.73, Emergency t ID # 1TKM11.	F 00	00		
F 695 SS=D	15 allegations investions unsubstantiated. Eve Respiratory/Tracheos	vere conducted from 11/21. There was a total of gated and they were all	F 69	95	4/8/21	
	§ 483.25(i) Respirato tracheostomy care ar The facility must ensured respiratory car care and tracheal succare, consistent with practice, the comprehate care plan, the resider and 483.65 of this sul This REQUIREMENT by:	nd tracheal suctioning.  ure that a resident who e, including tracheostomy ctioning, is provided such professional standards of mensive person-centered ats' goals and preferences, popart.  is not met as evidenced				
	interviews, the facility physician's order for o	ns, record reviews, and staff failed to obtain a oxygen therapy for 1 of 2 r oxygen therapy (Resident		Preparation and submission of this PC is required by state and federal law. It is executed and implemented as a means continuously improve the quality of care comply with state and federal requirements.	s to	
	The findings included			On 3/10/21, Resident #223's MD was made aware of residents need for oxyg		
	Resident #223 was a 2/26/21. Diagnoses i pulmonary disease (C	ncluded chronic obstructive		and a new order to administer oxygen this resident was obtained. On 3/12/21 a 100% audit of all resident		
ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	RF	TITLE	(X6) DATE	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE TITLE

Electronically Signed

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

program participation.

Event ID: 1TKM11

03/31/2021

## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 04/15/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345110	B. WING		0:	C 3/11/2021	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
		_		360 OLD BALSAM ROAD			
AUTUMN	CARE OF WAYNESVILLI			WAYNESVILLE, NC 28786			
(X4) ID			ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)	
PREFIX TAG			PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE	
F 695	Continued From page	e 1	F 69	5			
	syndrome, and COVID-19.			using oxygen or who had an oxyg	jen		
				concentrator in their room was co	nducted		
		vey, a Minimum Data Set		to ensure each resident had the			
	(MDS) assessment w	as not available for review.		appropriate MD order in place and			
				planned accordingly. No other res			
	Review of the care plan updated 3/1/21 revealed			were affected by this alleged defic	cient		
	Resident #223 was care planned for oxygen			practice.  All Clinical staff were in-serviced	by the		
	therapy with a goal to be free from signs and symptoms of hypoxia. The interventions included			facilities Staff Development Coord	•		
	administer oxygen as			on or before 4/1/21 regarding resi			
	portable oxygen for ambulatory residents.			oxygen use. The in-service include			
	Resident #223 was also care planned for altered			not limited to the facilities policy of			
	pulmonary status with a goal to remain free from			Oxygen administration and safety	<b>′</b> .		
	complications related to altered pulmonary status.			Guidelines of the in-service also i			
	Interventions included administer			the importance of the physician o			
	pharmacological interventions as directed by the physician.			to Administering Oxygen and the			
				house standing order to allow oxy	-		
	Review of Resident#	223's medical record		administration for up to 48 hours assessment dictates the need for			
				supplemental oxygen.			
	revealed no physician's order for the use of oxygen therapy.			Beginning 4/1/21, oxygen orders	will be		
				reviewed by the clinical team on t			
	Observations of Resi	dent #223 receiving oxygen		business day, any necessary cha			
	therapy in the room w	vith the concentrator set at 2		the plan of care or clarification or	ders will		
		asal cannula occurred on		be completed as needed. Assign	ed		
	3/8/21 at 2:02 PM, 3/9/21 9:37 AM, and 3/10/21			department head staff will conduct			
	at 10:32 AM.			random room round observations			
	<b>.</b>	::I. N		communicate any new changes w			
		vith Nurse #1 on 3/10/21 at the protocol for residents		residents receiving oxygen, to the designee for follow-up.	DON or		
	on oxygen therapy wa	•		Beginning, 4/1/21 the DON/design	nee will		
		ne electronic medical record		conduct audits weekly x 4 on all c			
	before dispensing oxy			residents receiving oxygen therap			
	a series are portaining on	, 5 - · · ·		monthly x 2 months to ensure app			
	An interview on 3/10/	21 at 2:10 PM with the		order and care plan are being foll	•		
		OON) revealed a "house		DON/designee will present the fin			
		ygen would be administered		the facilities QAPI meeting. The I			
		not feel well for at most		discuss any trends and determine			
	24-48 hours, which sl	he stated did not apply to		need for new strategies and/or full	ture		

## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 04/15/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345110	B. WING		0:	C 03/11/2021	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  AUTUMN CARE OF WAYNESVILLE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  360 OLD BALSAM ROAD  WAYNESVILLE, NC 28786				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 695	Resident #223. She sheen a physician's on oxygen therapy.  An interview was cone PM with the Administrated it was his expense been a physician's or receiving oxygen therapy then at 2:05 PM revealed it oxygen therapy then it an order was required.	ducted on 3/11/21 at 2:46 rator. During the interview he ctation there should have der for Resident #223 apy.  Medical Director on 3/10/21 f a resident was receiving t was his expectation that d. He stated there was no ent #223 to have received	F 6	audits. The DON/designee will be resp compliance. Date of compliance is 4-8-2021			